

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21187-21188/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2010 in RFA No.421/2009,
and order dated 23/05/2011 in MC No.21931/2010 in RFA No.421/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INTERNAL.STY.FOR KRISHNA CONC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KRISHNA CONC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for Petitioner
that SLP(C) No.15814 of 2011 is listed for consideration
on 15.02.2012.

Let these Special Leave Petitions be listed on that
day along with the said matter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master