

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.28 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15814/2011
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15814/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No.421/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

Date: 26/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. Hari Shankar K., AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mantri, Adv.
Mr. Bhavya Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this application, being I.A. No.28 of 2012, be
listed on 8th May, 2012, for further consideration.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
response to the interlocutory application by 4th May, 2012.
On behalf of the petitioner-applicant, it is submitted that
no rejoinder would be necessary.

There will be similar directions as far as I.A. No.26
of 2012, is concerned.

Let both the matters be taken up along with Contempt
Petition (C) No.58 of 2012, on 8th May, 2012.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar