

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2918/2013(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No.421/2009 dated
31/08/2012 in RFA No.421/2009, IA No.1/2012 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MADHUPANDIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERN.SOC.FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS &OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.2929 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.2940 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.3086 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Ms. Shruti Batish, Adv.

Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
as also on the special leave petitions.Since Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel, is
representing the respondent No.1 on caveat, service of notice on the
said respondent is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be
served, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their response to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|