

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15814/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No.421/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of court's order, permission to file colume, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21187-21188 of 2011
IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 58 of 2012 in SLP (C) No. 15814 of 2011

Date: 11/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
for Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 8664-8665, 8669-8670, 8671-8672, 8673-8674 and 39058 of 2013 be tagged with SLP (C) No. 15814 of 2011.

We make it clear that if the above-mentioned tagged matters are not ripe for hearing for want of completion of service, hearing in SLP (C) No. 15814 of 2011 will go on.

|
|Court Master

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |Court Master

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|