

LISTED ON 14.1.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9313, 9314-9315, 9309-9310, 9305-9306,
9307-9308, 9311-9312 & 9316 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 28

(Application for modification of Court's Order dated 14.12.2011)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8-9

(Application for interim stay in CA No. 9309-10/2014)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7, 5-6, 10-11,6-7 & 2

(Application for recalling Court's Order dated 25.9.2014 in CA No.
9305-9306, 9307-9308, 9309-9310, 9311-9312 and 9316 of 2014
respectively)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 34-37

(Application for permission to file additional documents in CA No. 9313/14)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 IN CA no. 9313 of 2014 @ SLP(C) No.
15814/2011

M/s ISKCON, Bangalore

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s ISKCON, Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.12.2014 with an office report dated 15.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“List on 14.1.2015 as first item.

It is submitted that the Oversight Committee has submitted reports of the meetings dated 1.8.2014, 10.10.2014 and 17.12.2014 . Copy of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report..

It is further submitted that Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Counsel for Respondent has filed application for recalling Court's Order dated 25.9.2014 in CA Nos. 9305-9306, 9307-9308, 9309-9310, 9311-9312 and 9316 of 2014 and the same has been registered as IA Nos. 6-7, 5-6, 10-11,6-7 & 2 respectively and are being circulated with this office report.

It is also submitted that M/ s Mahalakshmi Pavani, Counsel for the appellant has on 12.1.2015 filed additional documents as Volume-XXXIII, XXXIV, XXXV and Volume-N alongwith application for permission to file additional documents and the said applications have been registered as IA Nos. 34-37 and are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
82, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Adv.
30, Nizamuddin (E), New Delhi-110013

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
110, C.K.Daphtary Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocates
133, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chamber, M.C.Setalvad Block, Supreme Court

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
133, New Lawyers chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR