

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11048-11049/2016

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taniya Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1, 8, 9,10,11,12, 17 and 20 to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.3,4 and 19 he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period .

Mr. Dev Roy, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2. He has stated that he has already filed the

vakalatnama. Office shall verify the same. Ld. Counsel further stated that copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 5 to 7, 13 to 16, 18 and 21.

List again on 2.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG