

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, MUMBAI & ORS
Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9314-9315/2014

Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2012 In C.A. No. 9313/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9309-9310/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for interim stay and appln.(s) for recalling
the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9305-9306/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9307-9308/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9311-9312/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9316/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2017 These appeals/petition were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to mention at an appropriate juncture.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS