

: ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11048-11049/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2015
in RP No. 370/2015 09/04/2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 19/11/2015 in RFA
No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)
PRASANMATMA DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four
weeks' time to do the needful as per office report dated
12.01.2017, failing which, the special leave petitions
shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents without
further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (SHAKTI P. SHARMA)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER