

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11048-11049/2016

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Vikas Singh Jangra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1, 8 to 12, 17 and 20 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit with proof of publication of respondent Nos.2, 3, 19 and 21.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7, 13 to 16 and 18 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to mention the status of respondent No.4 by the next date of hearing.

List again on 6.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar