

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11048-11049/2016

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been served but no one has entered
appearance.

Await orders in respect of deceased respondent No.3 from
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
2.4.2018

rd