

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3821-3822/2023

PRASANNATMA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.N. HARIDASAN NAMBIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mrs. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh Rathore, Adv.
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel,
the matter may not be taken up next week and shall be listed on the
regular board on 01.11.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER