

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3821-3822/2023

PRASANMATMA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.N. HARIDASAN NAMBIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 9313/2014

C.A. No. 9314-9315/2014

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2012 In C.A. No. 9313/2014
(IA No. 5384/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 127937/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9311-9312/2014
(IA No. 6/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9307-9308/2014
(IA No. 5/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9305-9306/2014
(IA No. 6/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9309-9310/2014
(IA No. 8/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 10/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9316/2014
(IA No. 227311/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 2/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8019-8021/2017

Date : 14-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. D K Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jangra, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth R. Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kandwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Batra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pranit Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Palav Mongia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Subramonium, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Gaekwad, Adv.
Mr. Nk Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Soni, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jangra, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth R. Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kandwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nidhi Das, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER